Date: 2023.03.24
Place of issue:
Issued by Date: 2023.03.24
Place of issue:
Approved by
Kolding,
Denmark
Signature:

declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Controller for floor heating and cooling system with thermostats
Type designation(s):
Type Reference: Part: Additional information:
088U2100 Icon2 MC, Basic, EU with EU plug  15 outputs for 230V actuators
088U2101 Icon2 MC, Basic, CH with CH plug 15 outputs for 230V actuators
088U2102
088U2105
088U2110
088U2111
088U2112
088U2120
088U2121
088U2122
088U2140
088U2141
Icon2 MC, Basic, NP with no plug
Icon2 MC, Basic 24V, EU with EU plug
Icon2 MC, Advanced, EU with EU plug
Icon2 MC, Advanced, CH with CH plug
Icon2 MC, Advanced, NP with no plug
Icon2 Sensor without display
Icon2 RT with display
Icon2 Featured RT with display – IR
Icon2 24V TWA Conversion module
Icon2 Externa Antenna
15 outputs for 230V actuators
15 outputs for 24V actuators
15 outputs for 230V actuators
15 outputs for 230V actuators
15 outputs for 230V actuators
3V DC
3V DC
3V DC
Supplied from Main Controller Icon2 MC
Connected on Main Controller Icon2 MC
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), regulation(s), standard(s) or other
normative document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
DocuSign Envelope ID: C154612E-C4AE-4D9E-99D7-16C7603B6FF4DocuSign Envelope ID: 57C54C8F-D32E-4F43-B954-8FE5F7D91DBA
Date: 2023.03.24
Place of issue:
Issued by Date: 2023.03.24
Place of issue:
Approved by
Kolding,
Denmark
Signature:
Name: Erlind Rrapaj
Title: Compliance Specialist
Kolding,
Denmark
Signature:
Name: Nanna Aage Lundsgaard
Title: Head of RD&E, HydronicS Division
Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other
language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation
ID No:  10000066562
This doc. is managed by 500B0577
Revision No: 01 Page 2 of 4
Classified as Business
RED – Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU:
Article 3.1a (LVD)
 EN 60730-1: 2011 - Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use – Part 1: General

declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Controller for floor heating and cooling system with thermostats
Type designation(s):
Type Reference: Part: Additional information:
088U2100 Icon2 MC, Basic, EU with EU plug  15 outputs for 230V actuators
088U2101 Icon2 MC, Basic, CH with CH plug 15 outputs for 230V actuators
088U2102
088U2105
088U2110
088U2111
088U2112
088U2120
088U2121
088U2122
088U2140
088U2141
Icon2 MC, Basic, NP with no plug
Icon2 MC, Basic 24V, EU with EU plug
Icon2 MC, Advanced, EU with EU plug
Icon2 MC, Advanced, CH with CH plug
Icon2 MC, Advanced, NP with no plug
Icon2 Sensor without display
Icon2 RT with display
Icon2 Featured RT with display – IR
Icon2 24V TWA Conversion module
Icon2 Externa Antenna
15 outputs for 230V actuators
15 outputs for 24V actuators
15 outputs for 230V actuators
15 outputs for 230V actuators
15 outputs for 230V actuators
3V DC
3V DC
3V DC
Supplied from Main Controller Icon2 MC
Connected on Main Controller Icon2 MC
DocuSign Envelope ID: C154612E-C4AE-4D9E-99D7-16C7603B6FF4DocuSign Envelope ID: 57C54C8F-D32E-4F43-B954-8FE5F7D91DBA
Date: 2023.03.24
Place of issue:
Issued by Date: 2023.03.24
Place of issue:
Approved by
Kolding,
Denmark
Signature:
Name: Erlind Rrapaj
Title: Compliance Specialist
Kolding,
Denmark
Signature:
Name: Nanna Aage Lundsgaard
Title: Head of RD&E, HydronicS Division
Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other
language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation
ID No:  10000066562
This doc. is managed by 500B0577
Revision No: 01 Page 4 of 4